
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on the 6th day of May, 2016, an original and ten (11) true and 
correct copies of the foregoing Utah Division of Public Utilities Comments were hand-
delivered and distributed vis electronic means (email) to the following in Utah Docket  
16-035-04: 
 
 In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of the Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp and Thayn Hydro LLC. 
 
HAND DELIVERED 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, Fourth Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 
Utah Public Service Commission:   psc@utah.gov 

160 E. 300 S., 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 

Thayn Hydro, LLC 
 Adam S. Long  along@smithlawonline.com 
 
Rocky Mountain Power: 

Yvonne Hogle  yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Robert C. Lively  bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 
 
Assistant Attorneys General:  

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter   jjetter@utah.gov 
Rex Olsen   rolsen@utah.gov 

 
Division of Public Utilities: 

Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
Artie Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Office of Consumer Services: 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 

 Bela Vasta   bvastag@utah.gov 
 
Ellis-Hall Consultants 
 Tony Hall   tonyhall2004@hotmial.com  

/s/ Dennis Miller                             
Dennis Miller – dennismiller@utah.gov  
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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